LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

This Award is to recognize exemplary service and contributions to the profession and the Association and is **NOT** intended to be awarded on a regular basis. The below criteria were approved by the Parent Board and the Investigator Board in May of 1997. The person being nominated for the Lifetime Achievement Award MUST meet the criteria prior to being forwarded to the Parent Board. The person getting this award will be afforded the benefit of course materials, tuition, and annual dues paid to either the TDCAA Annual Criminal/Civil Update or the Investigator's Conference but not both. Written nominations detailing their contributions, accomplishments, responsibilities and dedication to the association must be submitted to the Chairperson of the Investigator section board. ALL nominations for this award shall first be made to the Investigator section Board of Directors. The Investigator Board will then determine if the nominee has met the below criteria and vote whether to forward this nomination to the Parent Board for consideration. The final decision on this award will be made by the Parent Board. There is no plaque awarded. A certificate may be given to the recipient. The person receiving this award will have met these requirements:

1. Must be a dues-paying member of the Association and in good standing

2. Must have a least 10 years' experience in a prosecutor's office (cumulative, not continuous)

3. Must have received the Professional Criminal Investigator (PCI) designation

- 4. Must be a past recipient of the Chuck Dennis Award
- 5. Must be retiring or retired from a prosecutor's office

6. These criteria may be waived only in exceptional circumstances

7. The Investigator's Board will serve as the Nominating Committee to submit select names to the Parent Board for consideration.

Please submit to:

Sarah Wolf TDCAA Attn: Lifetime Achievement Award 505 W.12th St., Ste. 100 Austin, TX 78701